BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of LAKE TARPON HOMES, ) DOCKET NO. 890442-WU
INC. for a staff-assisted rate case in ) ORDER NO. 23473-A
Pinellas County ) ISSUED: 9-21-90

)

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. 22473, issued September 12, 1990, this Commission
approved the utility's implementation of final rates in the above-
referenced docket. Inadvertently, the rate schedule refenced by
order No. 22473 was not attached to that Order. Accordingly, by
this Order, we hereby amend Order No. 22473 to attach the rate
schedule as Schedule No. 1 to that Order. All other provisions of
order No. 22473 remain unaffected by this Order.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order
No. 22473 is hereby amended to include Schedule No. 1, attached to
this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 22473 is affirmed in all other
respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this
_21sr  day of SEPTEMBER , 1990 ;

Division o ecords and Reporting

(SEAL)

RJP

03468 SEP 21 550
F3C-RECORDS/REPORTING



ORDER NO. 22743-A
DOCKET NO. 890442-WU

PAGE 2
SCHEDULE NO. 1
RATE SCHEDULE
LAKE TARPON HOMES, INC. @ —eccemecece——-
DOCKET NO. 890442-WU
TEST YEAR:5/31/89 WATER

Present
Quarterly
Residential and General Service
Minimum Charge, 1st 13,000 Gallons $8.25
Gallonage Charge, per 1,000
14,000 Gallons to 25,000 Gallons $0.55
Gallonage Charge, per 1,000
Over 25,000 Gallons $0.45
COMMISSION
APPROVED
BI-MONTHLY
RATES
Residential and
General Service INTERMEDIATE * FINAL
Base Facility Charge:
Meter Size:
5/8%%x3/4" $6.62 $7.96
" 16.55 "19.90
1-1/2" 33.10 39.80
2 52.96 63.68
3 105.93 127.36
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 G. $0.43 $0.52

* Intermediate rates allow 1/2 of
the recommended rate increase.




	Roll 8-117
	Roll 8-118



